PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
New York University	07/12/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Open Invention Network LLC
Street Address:	4819 Emperor Boulevard, Suite 400
City:	Durham
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27703

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5341466

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)361-2262

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 919-981-4318

Email: gstephens@williamsmullen.com

Correspondent Name: Gregory Stephens

Address Line 1: 4721 Emperor Boulevard, Suite 400
Address Line 4: Durham, NORTH CAROLINA 27703

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 052677.0361

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gregory Stephens

Total Attachments: 2

source=5341466Assignment#page1.tif source=5341466Assignment#page2.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 024697 FRAME: 0149

EXHIBIT A

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, New York University, a New York Education Corporation having offices at 70 Washington Square, New York, NY 10012, ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Open Invention Network a Delaware limited liability company, with an office at Research Triangle Park Center, 4819 Emperor Boulevard, Sulte 400, Durham, NC 27703 ("Assignee") all right, title and interest that exist today and may exist in the future in and to all of the following (the "Patent Rights"): (a) the patents listed below, (b) all reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations, continuing prosecution applications, and divisions of such patents and applications; and (c) foreign counterparts to any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protection, design patent protection, and other governmental grants.

Patent or Application No.	Country	Filing Date	<u>Title and Inventor(s)</u>
5,341,466	USA	May 9, 1991	Fractal Computer User Centerface with Zooming Capability: Kenneth Perlin and Jacob Schwartz

Assignor hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents, certificates of invention, utility models or other governmental grants that may be granted upon any of the Patent Rights in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment of Patent Rights shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon Assignor, its successor, assigns and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS	WHEREOF this Assignment of Patent Rights is executed at New York M or	a
ISI AINE	2010	
,		

ASSIGNOR

PATENT

REEL: 024697 FRAME: 0150

By: WWW. Bollf	
Abram M. Goldfinger Name: Executive Director	
Industrial Liaison/	
Title:	
(Signature MUST be notarized)	
tia. 119-cic	
STATE OF NEW YOR IC	
STATE OF NEW YOR) COUNTY OF KINGS) SS.	
0 1	
On JULY 12,2010, before me, JULE PITICIA, Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Alvir m fold twee, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactors evidence) to be the person whose	
known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose	
name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the	
same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the	
person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.	
WITNESS my hand and official seal,	
	:
Signature Office a Mill (Seal)	
) di 1 2 di
JOLIE A PINIELLA Notary Public - State of New York	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
NO. 01Pl6210411 Qualified in Kings County	
My Commission Expires 8/17/20/3	

RECORDED: 07/16/2010

PATENT

REEL: 024697 FRAME: 0151